

Network Notification

Notice Date: November 13, 2018

To: Georgia Medicaid Providers

From: Care Source®

Subject: Delivery Event Claim Diagnosis Codes

Effective Date: July 1, 2018

Our goal is to inform you about coding that will expedite claim processing and adjudication.

To that end, please include the following diagnosis codes on all claims for delivery events that occurred on or after July 1, 2018.

| Diagnosis | Description |
|-----------|--------------------------------------|
| Code | |
| Z370 | Single live birth |
| Z371 | Single stillbirth |
| Z372 | Twins, both liveborn |
| Z373 | Twins, one liveborn, one stillborn |
| Z374 | Twins, both stillborn |
| Z3751 | Triplets, all liveborn |
| Z3752 | Quadruplets, all liveborn |
| Z3753 | Quintuplets, all liveborn |
| Z3754 | Sextuplets, all liveborn |
| Z3761 | Triplets, some liveborn |
| Z3762 | Quadruplets, some liveborn |
| Z3763 | Quintuplets, some liveborn |
| Z3764 | Sextuplets, some liveborn |
| Z3777 | Other multiple births, all stillborn |

Any additional diagnosis codes should still be included with the claim, consistent with standard Georgia Medicaid billing practices; however, inclusion of the appropriate Z code is mandatory.

We are happy to answer any of your questions. Please contact Provider Services at **1-855-202-1058** for more information.

GA-P-0564

DCH Approved: 10/25/2018